



**Bid Tabulation - City of Fairhope
Founders Park Athletic Track and Additional Parking**

DATE: December 6, 2022

CONSTRUCTION ITEMS				McElhenney Construction		J Hunt Enterprises		Asphalt Services Inc.		Ammons & Blackmon Construction	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (1-18" Water Oak)	LS	1	\$ 2,563.91	\$ 2,563.91	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
206-C1	ASPHALT REMOVAL	SY	160	\$ 12.96	\$ 2,073.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00
206-C2	CONCRETE PAD REMOVAL	SY	390	\$ 10.37	\$ 4,044.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,070.00
206-D1	3"-6" PVC WATERLINE REMOVAL	LF	340	\$ 10.37	\$ 3,525.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,440.00
206-D2	10" PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE REMOVAL	LF	300	\$ 17.28	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
206-D3	EX. CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVAL	LF	1,185.0	\$ 4.66	\$ 5,522.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,925.00
206-E1	RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHT POLES (INLC. POLE REMOVAL/RESET, NEW FOUNDATION, REMOVE EXISTING CONCESSION BUILDING (INCLUDES SLAB, FOOTERS, ETC.)	EA	3	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 99,000.00
206-E2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (INCLUDE EX. IRRIGATION REMOVAL)	LS	1	\$ 3,887.29	\$ 3,887.29	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
210-A	BORROW EXCAVATION, SELECT FILL (A-2-4)	CY	13,110	\$ 12.87	\$ 168,725.70	\$ 12.69	\$ 166,365.90	\$ 8.80	\$ 115,368.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 203,205.00
210-D1	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY(TBM)	9,760	\$ 15.61	\$ 152,353.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 146,400.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 170,800.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 190,320.00
210-D2	BORROW EXCAVATION, SELECT FIELD MATERIAL (SANDY MATERIAL)	CY(TBM)	4,600	\$ 16.48	\$ 75,808.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 21.80	\$ 100,280.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 89,700.00
210-D3	BORROW EXCAVATION, MASON SAND FOR SHOT PUT & LONG JUMP PITS	CY(TBM)	80	\$ 32.35	\$ 2,588.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00
301-A	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, 6" THICK	SY	9,800	\$ 27.64	\$ 270,872.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 176,400.00	\$ 18.65	\$ 182,770.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 269,500.00
424-A	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 135 LBS/SY	TON	1,000	\$ 133.65	\$ 133,650.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160,000.00
424-B	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BINDER LAYER, PATCHING, 165 LBS/SY	TON	720	\$ 127.85	\$ 92,052.00	\$ 171.60	\$ 123,552.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 109,440.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 110,160.00
529-A	BLOCK RETAINING WALL (INCL. ALL REINFORCEMENT, BACKFILL, BLOCK,	SF	2,135	\$ 49.78	\$ 106,280.30	\$ 50.00	\$ 106,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 160,125.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 192,150.00
530-A1	18" RCP	LF	176	\$ 62.49	\$ 10,998.24	\$ 92.08	\$ 16,206.08	\$ 65.75	\$ 11,572.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,440.00
530-A2	24" RCP	LF	24	\$ 121.01	\$ 2,904.24	\$ 115.84	\$ 2,780.16	\$ 79.65	\$ 1,911.60	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,088.00
533-A1	12" HDPE (N-12)	LF	192	\$ 31.70	\$ 6,086.40	\$ 41.38	\$ 7,944.96	\$ 76.95	\$ 14,774.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,600.00
533-A2	15" HDPE (N-12)	LF	1,060	\$ 37.78	\$ 40,046.80	\$ 46.06	\$ 48,823.60	\$ 72.00	\$ 76,320.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 66,780.00
533-A3	24" HDPE (N-12)	LF	36	\$ 79.84	\$ 2,874.24	\$ 74.82	\$ 2,693.52	\$ 104.20	\$ 3,751.20	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,680.00
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 89,461.04	\$ 89,461.04	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
606-A	UNDERDRAIN, 4" PERFORATED PVC, TYPE-8 (INCL. PEA GRAVEL, FILTER FABRIC, PIPE & CONNECTIONS TO INLETS)	LF	1,650	\$ 25.18	\$ 41,547.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 53,212.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 54,450.00
610-D	FILTER BLANKET 70Z., NON-WOVEN (SAND PIT LINERS)	SF	220	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 990.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00
618-A	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, 4" THICK	SY	360	\$ 62.09	\$ 22,352.40	\$ 66.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00
618-B1	CONCRETE POLE VAULT PAD, 5" THICK REINFORCED (INCL. PRE-FABRICATED ALUMINUM VAULT BOX W/LID)	SY	151	\$ 118.51	\$ 17,895.01	\$ 84.00	\$ 12,684.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 19,026.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,875.00
618-B2	CONCRETE DISCUS/HAMMER PAD (5" THICK) (INCLUDES PRE-FABRICATED ALUMINUM RIM, AND REINFORCEMENT)	SY	12	\$ 262.34	\$ 3,148.08	\$ 625.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00
618-B3	CONCRETE SHOT PUT PAD (5" THICK) (INCLUDES PRE-FABRICATED TOE BOARD, STRIPING, REINFORCEMENT, ETC.)	SY	12	\$ 234.05	\$ 2,808.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
618-B4	CONCRETE BLEACHER PAD, 5" THICK REINFORCED	SY	804	\$ 84.67	\$ 68,074.68	\$ 70.00	\$ 56,280.00	\$ 92.75	\$ 74,571.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 88,440.00
621-A	JUNCTION BOX, PRE CAST CONCRETE	EA	1	\$ 4,636.70	\$ 4,636.70	\$ 6,774.00	\$ 6,774.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
621-C1	GRATE INLET, NYOPLAST (24" MIN. GRATE)	EA	11	\$ 3,762.39	\$ 41,386.29	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 52,635.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 52,800.00
621-C2	CONCRETE WEIR TOP INLET	EA	4	\$ 3,984.19	\$ 15,936.76	\$ 5,124.00	\$ 20,496.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00
622-A1	MODIFY EXISTING GRATE INLETS TO WEIR INLETS	EA	2	\$ 3,386.99	\$ 6,773.98	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
622-A2	MODIFY EXISTING GRATE INLETS TO JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 2,822.49	\$ 2,822.49	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,265.00	\$ 4,265.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
623-B1	CONCRETE RIBBON CURB (6"x12")	LF	4,850	\$ 16.37	\$ 79,394.50	\$ 22.50	\$ 109,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 145,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 101,850.00
634-A1	CHAIN LINK FENCE, VINYL COATED, BLACK, 4FT HIGH	LF	1,360	\$ 16.70	\$ 22,712.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 27,880.00
634-A2	CHAIN LINK FENCE, VINYL COATED, BLACK, 6 FT HIGH	LF	765	\$ 25.83	\$ 19,759.95	\$ 27.50	\$ 21,037.50	\$ 49.75	\$ 38,058.75	\$ 29.75	\$ 22,758.75
634-D1	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE, VINYL COATED, BLACK, 4 FT HIGH X 4FT WIDE	EA	4	\$ 564.50	\$ 2,258.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
634-D2	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE, VINYL COATED, BLACK, 4FT HIGH X 6 FT WIDE	EA	4	\$ 677.40	\$ 2,709.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
640-A1	MINOR UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (WATER)	EA	1	\$ 2,039.50	\$ 2,039.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
640-A2	MINOR UTILITY ADJUSTMENT(SSFM)	EA	1	\$ 2,039.50	\$ 2,039.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
640-A3	MINOR UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (POWER)	EA	1	\$ 3,399.17	\$ 3,399.17	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
641-A1	3" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	LF	100	\$ 39.96	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00



**Bid Tabulation - City of Fairhope
Founders Park Athletic Track and Additional Parking**

DATE: December 6, 2022

CONSTRUCTION ITEMS				McElhenney Construction		J Hunt Enterprises		Asphalt Services Inc.		Ammons & Blackmon Construction	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
641-A2	6" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	LF	650	\$ 52.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 65.07	\$ 42,295.50	\$ 47.05	\$ 30,582.50	\$ 43.00	\$ 27,950.00
641-C	D.I. FITTINGS FOR WATER	LBS	500	\$ 16.10	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,500.00
641-D	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES TEE, VALVE & FIRE HYDRANT)	EA	1	\$ 8,017.16	\$ 8,017.16	\$ 7,706.00	\$ 7,706.00	\$ 6,683.69	\$ 6,683.69	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
641-J1	3" GATE VALVE (INCL. VALVE BOX)	EA	2	\$ 2,286.86	\$ 4,573.72	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 2,720.00
641-J2	6" GATE VALVES (INCL. VALVE BOX)	EA	3	\$ 2,611.39	\$ 7,834.17	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,766.00	\$ 14,298.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00
641-L	CONCRETE FOR WATER MAINS	CY	4	\$ 658.87	\$ 2,635.48	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
645-A	10" PVC, SDR, SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN (INCL. BEDDING, HAUNCHING, ETC.) (8.0'-10.0' DEEP)	LF	300	\$ 97.73	\$ 29,319.00	\$ 68.40	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 31,500.00
645-H	CONCRETE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (8'-10' DEEP)	EA	2	\$ 4,803.72	\$ 9,607.44	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00
645-M	CONNECT TO EXISTING SSMH	EA	1	\$ 1,359.67	\$ 1,359.67	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00 \$ 2,500.00
649-A	8" PVC ENCASMENT PIPE	LF	120	\$ 52.54	\$ 6,304.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,560.00
650-B	TOPSOIL FROM STOCKPILES (4" THICK)	CY	3,300	\$ 13.82	\$ 45,606.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 56,925.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 44,550.00
654-A1	SOLID SOD (419-BERMUDA)	SY	10,000	\$ 6.49	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 65,000.00
654-A2	SOLID SOD (MAIN FIELD) (TIFTUF BERMUDA)	SY	10,630	\$ 7.06	\$ 75,047.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 74,410.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 85,040.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 73,347.00
665-A	TEMPORARY SEEDING	ACRE	7	\$ 1,222.09	\$ 7,943.59	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 10,725.00
665-B	TEMPORARY MULCH	ACRE	7	\$ 910.05	\$ 5,915.33	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10,075.00
665-E	POLYETHYLENE	SY	3,000	\$ 2.58	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00
665-F	HAY BALES	EA	100	\$ 20.98	\$ 2,098.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
665-G	SANDBAGS	EA	300	\$ 16.05	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00
665-J	SILT FENCE, TYPE "A"	LF	3,000	\$ 4.33	\$ 12,990.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,000.00
665-N	TEMPORARY COARSE AGGREGATE, ALDOT NO.1	TON	150	\$ 80.59	\$ 12,088.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,250.00
665-P	BLOCK & GRAVEL INLET PROTECTION	EA	10	\$ 727.46	\$ 7,274.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 9,900.00
665-Q	WATTLES	LF	500	\$ 11.11	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
666-A	PEST CONTROL TREATMENT (NEW SOD) (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER)	ACRE	2	\$ 231.80	\$ 486.78	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,150.00
668-A	BROADCAST PRE-EMERGENT HERBICIDE TREATMENT (TYPE, RATE, CARRIER RATE, TYPE OF CARRIER)	ACRE	2	\$ 579.50	\$ 1,216.95	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,150.00
680-A	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	LS	1	\$ 38,245.90	\$ 38,245.90	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
701-A1	SOLID WHITE, CLASS I, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" STRIPE)	LF	880	\$ 2.26	\$ 1,988.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,840.00
701-A2	SOLID BLUE, CLASS I, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" STRIPE)	LF	110	\$ 16.93	\$ 1,862.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00
703-A1	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, HC SYMBOL, WHITE	SF	10	\$ 16.94	\$ 169.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00
703-A2	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, STOP BAR, WHITE (24" WIDE)	SF	60	\$ 2.26	\$ 135.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00
703-A3	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, ARROW, WHITE	SF	84	\$ 2.82	\$ 236.88	\$ 4.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 672.00
999-A	SYNTHETIC TRACK SURFACE (EPIQ TRACKS S200) OR APPROVED EQUAL (GRAY IN COLOR TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER) (TRACK AND HIGH JUMP ONLY)	SY	5,500	\$ 57.35	\$ 315,425.00	\$ 61.05	\$ 335,775.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 368,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 341,000.00
999-B	STRIPING FOR TRACK AND EVENTS (TRACK, 2-LONG JUMP, POLE VAULT, HIGH JUMP, SHOT PUT, DISCUS)	LS	1	\$ 14,056.00	\$ 14,056.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
999-C	PARKING BUMPERS (CONCRETE)	EA	47	\$ 95.96	\$ 4,510.12	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,170.00
999-D	PRE-FABRICATED HAMMER/DISCUS THROW FENCE ENCLOSURE (BSN SPORTS-PORT A PIT COMPETITION 13'6" DISCUS CAGE)	LS	1	\$ 11,476.24	\$ 11,476.24	\$ 9,605.00	\$ 9,605.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00
999-E	PERMANENT CONCRETE MONUMENTS	EA	2	\$ 1,465.97	\$ 2,931.94	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
999-F	EXISTING PARKING LOT STRIPING (CLASS I, TYPE A)	LS	1	\$ 3,065.22	\$ 3,065.22	\$ 3,258.00	\$ 3,258.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
999-G	IRRIGATION (FIELD ONLY) (INCLUDES DESIGN, ALL PIPE FITTINGS, HEADS, CONTROL, ETC..)	LS	1	\$ 40,446.29	\$ 40,446.29	\$ 37,207.00	\$ 37,207.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
999-H	HANDICAPPED SIGNAGE (INCLUDES SIGNS, POSTS, CONCRETE, ETC.)	EA	2	\$ 225.80	\$ 451.60	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
				\$ 2,447,417.05			\$ -		\$ -	\$ 2,942,280.75	
BASE BID SUBTOTAL				\$	2,447,417.04	\$	2,538,267.72	\$	2,851,752.14	\$	2,943,480.75



**Bid Tabulation - City of Fairhope
Founders Park Athletic Track and Additional Parking**

DATE: December 6, 2022

CONSTRUCTION ITEMS				McElhenney Construction		J Hunt Enterprises		Asphalt Services Inc.		Ammons & Blackmon Construction	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE											
999-I	SYNTHETIC TRACK SURFACE (EPIQ TRACKS S200) OR APPROVED EQUAL (GRAY IN COLOR TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER) (JAVELINE, BOTH LONG/TRIPLE JUMPS AND POLE VAULT RUNWAY)	SY	580	\$ 57.35	\$ 33,263.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 37,120.00	\$ 58.55	\$ 33,959.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 36,540.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE TOTAL				\$	33,263.00	\$	37,120.00	\$	33,959.00	\$	36,540.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE AMOUNT				\$	2,480,680.04	\$	2,575,387.72	\$	2,885,711.14	\$	2,980,020.75
				\$	2,447,417.05					\$	2,978,820.75

I certify that this Bid Tabulation is true and accurate based on unit prices provided by each individual bidder.

All corrections are evident and as shown in the tabulation.

12-7-22

Project Manager

Date